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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2274

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2ND AUGUST, 2023


GRAMIN DAK SEVAKS


†2274. SHRI KANAKMAL KATARA:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the existing number of vacancies of Gramin Dak Sevaks in Rajasthan including

Banswara-Dungarpur;


(b) the steps taken by the Government to fill up these vacancies at the earliest;


(c) whether the salary/emoluments of Gramin Dak Sevaks have been increased as per the recommendations of the Seventh Pay Commission; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN)


(a) Sir, the details of existing number of vacancies of Gramin Dak Sevaks in Rajasthan including in Banswara-Dungarpur is as under:-


State of Rajasthan         -  4582

 District of Banswara - 109

 District of Dungarpur    -      86


(b) The engagement of Gramin Dak Sevaks is a continuous process. The vacant posts are filled through different modes of engagement, viz, compassionate engagement, online engagement and transfer. The Department runs online engagement Cycle twice a year to fill vacant posts of

Gramin Dak Sevaks.


(c) & (d) The recommendations of the Seventh Pay Commission are not applicable on Gramin

Dak Sevaks.
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